
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/050627-2025 

Tender

Lawrence Sheriff School ~ Cleaning Tender

Lawrence Sheriff School

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-050627
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-058c5b 
Published 21 August 2025, 4:06pm

Scope 

Description

The successful Supplier will be required to provide a comprehensive cleaning service,
including daily term time and non-term time periodic cleaning, for Lawrence Sheriff
School.

Lawrence Sheriff School is an all-boys grammar school in Rugby, Warwickshire. Rated
Outstanding by Ofsted, the school educates students from Year 7 to Year 13 with circa
1,200 students on roll.

The School is seeking a suitably experienced contractor who has current experience of
working within the education sector, preferably within Secondary establishments to
demonstrate the knowledge and understanding of contracts of a similar size and nature.
Ideally the successful contractor will have a strong operational base across the Midlands,
thus allowing for both adequate contract support and operational flexibility that is to be
delivered to support the contract as and when needed moving forwards into this contract
term.

The scope of the contract covers all of the cleaning provision within the School. This
includes term time daily cleaning, plus a number of weeks for holiday and periodic
cleaning during non-term time to provide a deeper clean of the School and its buildings to
ensure they are suitably prepared for the beginning of each academic term.

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/050627-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/050627-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 7

The requirement of the School is that the successful contractor provides a clean and
functioning premises, as per the specification, that is fit for purpose at all times through
delivering the guaranteed level of input hours. As part of that requirement the successful
contractor is to be proactive in the management of the contract with open lines of
communication. That communication must include frequent and proactively provided
management information, as well as operating an open book policy.

TUPE is expected to apply and it is anticipated that some employees may be members of
the Local Government Pension Scheme (LGPS) and therefore the successful contractor
would be expected to gain Admitted Body Status (ABS) in order to continue contributing to
the scheme.

A robust level of management support must be provided by the successful contractor to
ensure that the detailed specification is delivered within the contract on a consistent basis
within the contract period.

The Contractor may be asked to undertake works not included in this Specification. Aside
from the cost of materials, where possible additional works should be delivered within the
hours of the existing cleaning operatives or, where necessary, provided by additional staff
paid for on an agreed hourly basis or by a quoted fixed price.

The successful Supplier will be expected to deliver a concise and detailed method of
management reporting at the end of each month, thus updating the senior management
team within Lawrence Sheriff School on the contract performance.

The successful contractor will be expected to put forwards both innovation and their
proposals for making this contract more environmentally sensitive and carbon neutral
moving into this contract term both by way of contract delivery, and also within the
successful contractor’s organisation.

The contract will commence on 01 January 2026 for an initial contract period of three
years, with the option to extend the contract for a further two 12-month periods. This
extension will be granted by mutual consent and on the same terms and conditions as the
original contract.

The contract will be fixed price in nature with the successful Supplier also guaranteeing
the number of input hours to the contract as well as the quality of the cleaning provision.
Financial constraints affecting all schools mean that a robust and cost-effective solution
must be provided.

Please see PSQ Document for further information.

For more information about this opportunity, please visit the Delta eSourcing portal at: 



Page 3 to 7

https://litmustms.co.uk/tenders/UK-UK-Warwickshire:-School-cleaning-
services./MP54T83THR

To respond to this opportunity, please click here: 

https://litmustms.co.uk/respond/MP54T83THR

Total value (estimated)

£1,100,000 excluding VAT

£1,100,000 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

1 January 2026 to 31 December 2029

Possible extension to 31 December 2031

6 years

Description of possible extension:

The contract will commence on 01 January 2026 for an initial contract period of three
years, with the option to extend the contract for a further two 12-month periods. This
extension will be granted by mutual consent and on the same terms and conditions as the
original contract.

Main procurement category

Services

https://litmustms.co.uk/tenders/UK-UK-Warwickshire:-School-cleaning-services./MP54T83THR
https://litmustms.co.uk/tenders/UK-UK-Warwickshire:-School-cleaning-services./MP54T83THR
https://litmustms.co.uk/respond/MP54T83THR


Page 4 to 7

CPV classifications

90919300 - School cleaning services

Participation 

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

26 September 2025, 12:00pm

Submission type

Tenders

Tender submission deadline

26 September 2025, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

https://litmustms.co.uk/respond/MP54T83THR

https://litmustms.co.uk/respond/MP54T83THR


Page 5 to 7

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Languages that may be used for submission

English

Award decision date (estimated)

10 November 2025

Award criteria 

Name Type Weighting
Technical and Professional
Ability

Quality 75.00%

Cost Cost 25.00%

Other information 

Applicable trade agreements

Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

Conflicts assessment prepared/revised

Yes



Page 6 to 7

Procedure 

Procedure type

Competitive flexible procedure

Competitive flexible procedure description

Please see PSQ document for further information.

Contracting authority 

Lawrence Sheriff School

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PDGR-1911-PHYM

Clifton Road, Rugby

Warwickshire

CV21 3AG

United Kingdom

Email: tenders@litmuspartnership.co.uk

Region: UKG13 - Warwickshire

mailto:tenders@litmuspartnership.co.uk


Page 7 to 7

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications

	Participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Submission type
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically
	Languages that may be used for submission
	Award decision date (estimated)

	Award criteria
	Other information
	Applicable trade agreements
	Conflicts assessment prepared/revised

	Procedure
	Procedure type
	Competitive flexible procedure description

	Contracting authority
	Lawrence Sheriff School


		2026-02-23T18:23:15+0000
	TCPDF




